04/2008
ACD2203
CATV/TV/Video Downconverter
with Dual Synthesizer
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET - Rev 1.5
Figure 1:  Downconverter Block Diagram
FEATURES
•	 Integrated	Downconverter

lta
ge
(s
ee
Ta
bl
e
7)
20 PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET - Rev 1.5
04/2008
ACD2203
Table 21: Evaluation Fixture Parts List
ITEM # VALUE SIZE DESCRIPTION PART # QTY VENDOR
C1,	C2,
C20
100pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39COG101J50V 3 Murata
C3 9pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39COG090C50V 1 Murata
C7,	C8 30pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39COG300J50V 2 Murata
C12 220uF 10V	VA
Series
Capacitor PCE2040CT-ND 1 DIGI-KEY
C9,	C11,
C14,	C21,
C22
.1uF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39Y5V104Z16V 5 Murata
C10,	C23 1000pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39X7R102K50V 2 Murata
C15,	C17 4700pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39X7R472K25V 2 Murata
C16 1uF 0603 Radial-lead
Chip-capacitor
RPE113-X7R-105-K-050 1 Murata
C18 .01uF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39X7R103K25V 1 Murata
C19 10uF 35	V
TANT
TE	Series	Cap. PCS6106CT-ND 1 DIGI-KEY
C24 15pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39COG150J50V 1 Murata
C13 5600pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39X7R562K50V 1 Murata
C5,	C6 33pF 0603 Chip-capacitor GRM39COG330J50V 2 Murata
R8 51 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ510 1 Panasonic
R1 10 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ100 1 Panasonic
R3,	R4 2K 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ202 2 Panasonic
R12 1K 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ102 1 Panasonic
R11 2.7K 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ272 1 Panasonic
R7 3K 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ302 1 Panasonic
R13 22K 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ223 1 Panasonic
R10 8.2K 0603 Chip	Resistor ERJ-3GSYJ822 1 Panasonic
R6,	R9 0 0603 Chip	Resistor ZC0603 2 RCD
L1 5.6nH 0805 Inductor 0805CS-050X-BC 1 Coilcraft
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET - Rev 1.5
04/2008